Q79. Do you think the federal and provincial/territorial governments are working very well together, somewhat well, not very well or are they not working at all well together?

Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] 0) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©)] (P) Q) (R) (S) M )
Weighted 'N' 5391 82 24 147 120 1274 2046 191 168 594 722 10 9 (& 24 373 291 952 1674 24 4117
Unweighted 'N' 5391 303 200 300 300 1074 826 405 410 610 513 240 159 51 450 1103 800 1425 1938 450 4317
Very good 480 7 3 13 10 94 227 14 26 31 53 1 1 1 2 33 25 70 123 2 386
9% 9% 12% 9% 8% 7% 11% 7% 15% 5% 7% 10% 7% 14% 10% 9% 9% 7% 7% 10% 9%
FIK BDEFHJK
Fairly good 2260 45 11 76 59 481 930 87 53 173 330 7 5 2 15 192 147 312 642 15 1779
42% 55% 47% 52% 49% 38% 45% 45% 32% 29% 46% 67% 60% 47% 60% 51% 50% 33% 38% 60% 43%
FGHUK 1) Fl) Fl) J Fl) Fl) Fl) Fl) Fl) FGHUK RSU RSU R RSU RS
Not so good 1699 19 5 32 34 499 578 42 57 217 210 1 1 2 4 91 71 317 527 4 1199
32% 23% 22% 22% 28% 39% 28% 22% 34% 37% 29% 7% 15% 34% 16% 24% 25% 33% 31% 16% 29%
L LO pEGHKLMO LO BCDHLMO pEGHKLMO DHLO L PQTU PQT PQT
Not good at all 573 6 1 15 10 120 183 22 20 132 62 1 0 0 2 31 26 174 236 2 453
11% 7% 4% 10% 8% 9% 9% 11% 12% 22% 9% 12% 5% 3% 7% 8% 9% 18% 14% 7% 11%
C C C C CFGHIKMNO PQSTU PQTU P
Cannot say 379 5 4 11 7 79 127 26 12 40 67 0 1 0 2 26 22 78 146 2 300
7% 6% 15% 7% 6% 6% 6% 14% 7% 7% 9% 5% 14% 1% 7% 7% 7% 8% 9% 7% 7%
BDEFGIJKNO BDEFGIN N N
NET: Good 2740 52 14 89 69 576 1158 100 79 204 383 8 6 3 17 225 172 383 765 17 2165
51% 64% 59% 61% 58% 45% 57% 53% 47% 34% 53% 76% 66% 62% 70% 60% 59% 40% 46% 70% 53%
FHIJK Fl) Fl) Fl) J Fl) FJ J FJ FHIJK FJ J FGHUK RSU RSU R RSU RS
NET: Not good 2271 25 6 47 43 619 761 64 77 350 273 2 2 2 6 122 97 491 763 6 1652
42% 30% 26% 32% 36% 49% 37% 34% 46% 59% 38% 19% 20% 37% 23% 33% 33% 52% 46% 23% 40%
O)EGHKLMO CLO BCDEGHKLMO [FHIKLMNO CLO PQSTU PQTU PQT
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Q79. Do you think the federal and provincial/territorial governments are working very well together, somewhat well, not very well or are they not working at all well together?
Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] 0) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©)] (P) Q) (R) (S) M )
Weighted 'N' 450 = = = = = = = 240 159 51 450 = = 450 450
Unweighted 'N' 450 = = = = = = = 240 159 51 450 = = 450 450
Very well 53 = = = = = = = 32 15 6 53 = = 53 53
12% 13% 10% 12% 12% 12% 12%
Somewhat well 251 = = = = ° 130 95 26 251 = = 251 251
56% 54% 60% 51% 56% 56% 56%




Not very well 96 = = = = = = = = = = 45 34 16 96 = = = = 96 96
21% 19% 21% 32% 21% 21% 21%
Notwell at all 24 = = = = = = = = = = 13 11 0 24 = = = = 24 24
5% 6% 7% 0% 5% 5% 5%
Cannot say 25 - - - - - - - - - - 20 4 2 25 - - - - 25 25
6% 8% 2% 4% 6% 6% 6%
M
NET: Well 305 = = = = = = = = = = 162 110 32 305 = = = = 305 305
68% 67% 69% 63% 68% 68% 68%
NET: Not well 120 = = = = = = = = = = 58 45 17 120 = = = = 120 120
27% 24% 28% 33% 27% 27% 27%
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Q25A. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Managing the health care system
Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] 0) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©)] (P) Q) (R) (S) M )
Weighted 'N' 5391 82 24 147 120 1274 2046 191 168 594 722 10 9 o) 24 373 291 952 1674 24 4117
Unweighted 'N' 5391 303 200 300 300 1074 826 405 410 610 513 240 159 51 450 1103 800 1425 1938 450 4317
The federal government 1007 10 5 24 18 191 463 21 36 141 93 4 1 1 6 57 47 198 291 6 817
19% 12% 23% 16% 15% 15% 23% 11% 21% 24% 13% 36% 13% 18% 24% 15% 16% 21% 17% 24% 20%
BHK BDEFHK BFHK| BDEFHK BDEFHKM BHK PQ P
Your [provincial/territorial] 1576 27 4 56 33 441 495 54 41 197 221 4 2 1 7 120 93 293 513 7 1135
government 29% 33% 19% 38% 27% 35% 24% 29% 25% 33% 31% 36% 18% 28% 28% 32% 32% 31% 31% 28% 28%
CGlI CEGHIM CEGI C CGl CG u
Both equally 1272 21 4 30 38 275 502 45 37 112 201 2 2 2 6 93 73 194 396 6 997
24% 25% 16% 21% 32% 22% 25% 23% 22% 19% 28% 18% 28% 37% 26% 25% 25% 20% 24% 26% 24%
CDFGHI C) CDFJ © R R R
Trust neither government 1041 19 6 27 23 265 366 45 31 104 151 1 2 1 4 7 56 180 331 4 776
19% 23% 27% 18% 19% 21% 18% 24% 19% 17% 21% 9% 24% 16% 16% 20% 19% 19% 20% 16% 19%
J GJ
Your Indigenous government| 149 0 0 2 1 21 80 11 8 11 14 0 0 0 1 4 3 30 43 1 127
or Indigenous health 3% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 4% 6% 5% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3%
organization BCDEFJ| BCDEFJK| BCDEFJK PQ PQ PQ
Cannot say 345 5 4 8 7 80 141 15 13 29 42 0 1 = 1 24 19 97 99 1 265
6% 6% 15% 5% 6% 6% 7% 8% 8% 5% 6% 0% 11% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6%
LEFGHIJKLO L L L L LO LO L L BDEFGJKLO

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Q25B. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Promoting economic growth and job creation




Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) 0) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (W] )
Weighted 'N' 5391 82 24 147 120 1274 2046 191 168 594 722 10 9 & 24 373 291 952 1674 24 4117
Unweighted 'N' 5391 303 200 300 300 1074 826 405 410 610 513 240 159 51 450 1103 800 1425 1938 450 4317
The federal government 1054 12 5 27 20 258 453 30 34 118 92 2 1 1 4 64 52 182 275 4 796
20% 15% 20% 18% 16% 20% 22% 16% 20% 20% 13% 19% 15% 15% 17% 17% 18% 19% 16% 17% 19%
BK BHK K K S
Your [provincial/territorial] 1421 23 5 43 28 286 510 43 53 215 209 2 2 1 5 100 77 311 520 5 1135
government 26% 28% 21% 29% 24% 22% 25% 22% 32% 36% 29% 24% 20% 20% 22% 27% 26% 33% 31% 22% 28%
[ CEFGHBCEFGHKO FH PQU PQU
Both equally 1724 27 6 43 42 450 659 61 44 152 233 4 4 3 10 117 90 256 489 10 1275
32% 33% 25% 29% 35% 35% 32% 32% 26% 26% 32% 37% 45% 51% 43% 31% 31% 27% 29% 43% 31%
cl Cl J J J Ccl CDl R RS R
Trust neither government 830 15 4 24 25 173 304 41 22 81 136 2 1 0 3 69 54 144 280 3 657
15% 19% 19% 16% 21% 14% 15% 21% 13% 14% 19% 19% 8% 9% 13% 19% 18% 15% 17% 13% 16%
FGlJ FGlJ Fl)
Cannot say 362 5 4 10 5 108 120 16 15 27 52 0 1 0 1 24 19 58 110 1 255
7% 6% 15% 7% 5% 8% 6% 8% 9% 5% 7% 1% 12% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6%
BDEFGHIJKLNO EJL JL EJL L BEGJLO
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Q25C. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Addressing climate change
Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] 0) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©)] (P) Q) (R) (S) M )
Weighted 'N' 5391 82 24 147 120 1274 2046 191 168 594 722 10 9 & 24 373 291 952 1674 24 4117
Unweighted 'N' 5391 303 200 300 300 1074 826 405 410 610 513 240 159 51 450 1103 800 1425 1938 450 4317
The federal government 1405 21 7 44 27 300 608 44 52 148 149 2 1 1 5 99 78 245 394 5 1105
26% 25% 30% 30% 23% 24% 30% 23% 31% 25% 21% 22% 16% 28% 21% 26% 27% 26% 24% 21% 27%
K EFHK EFHK S
Your [provincial/territorial] 787 11 3 22 13 176 284 22 29 126 97 2 1 1 3 50 39 176 273 3 611
government 15% 13% 14% 15% 11% 14% 14% 11% 17% 21% 13% 16% 10% 16% 14% 13% 13% 19% 16% 14% 15%
BEFGHK PQU
Both equally 1716 27 5 46 42 424 670 59 33 163 239 4 3 2 9 119 93 255 494 9 1293
32% 32% 20% 31% 35% 33% 33% 31% 20% 27% 33% 35% 33% 41% 36% 32% 32% 27% 30% 36% 31%
Cl Cl ClJ Cl Cl Cl | Cl | Cl R R R
Trust neither government 1094 17 4 23 29 266 367 50 36 117 179 3 2 1 6 73 57 202 382 6 828
20% 20% 18% 16% 24% 21% 18% 26% 21% 20% 25% 25% 28% 16% 24% 20% 19% 21% 23% 24% 20%
DG DGJ DG
Cannot say 389 7 4 12 8 108 117 16 18 40 57 0 1 = 1 31 24 74 131 1 280




7% 9% 17% 8% 7% 9% 6% 8% 11% 7% 8% 1% 12% 5% 8% 8% 8% 8% 5% 7%
L)EFGHJKLO GL L GJLO L LO
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Q25D. Which level of government do you trust more in the following areas: Managing immigration and refugee settlement
Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) 0) (K) (L) (M) (N) (©)] (P) Q) (R) (S) (W] )
Weighted 'N' 5244 82 24 147 95 1250 2014 190 167 588 688 = = 348 266 944 1632 = 3993
Unweighted 'N' 4857 303 200 300 260 1057 820 403 409 605 500 = = 1063 760 1417 1917 = 3800
The federal government 1432 21 6 40 22 274 602 48 45 166 209 - - 88 67 259 468 - 1158
27% 25% 23% 27% 23% 22% 30% 25% 27% 28% 30% 25% 25% 27% 29% 29%
EF F EF
Your provincial/territorial 1015 17 4 30 17 378 285 32 40 119 94 = = 67 51 191 284 = 637
government 19% 20% 15% 21% 17% 30% 14% 17% 24% 20% 14% 19% 19% 20% 17% 16%
GK GK BCDEGHIJK CGHK GK U
Both equally 1300 22 5 37 26 278 548 38 35 126 186 = = 89 67 200 386 = 1023
25% 27% 19% 25% 27% 22% 27% 20% 21% 22% 27% 26% 25% 21% 24% 26%
FHIJ H R R
Trust neither government 1186 18 7 34 23 234 470 56 33 144 167 = = 81 63 233 400 = 952
23% 22% 29% 23% 24% 19% 23% 30% 20% 25% 24% 23% 24% 25% 25% 24%
FI F BFGI F F
Cannot say 310 5 3 6 8 87 108 15 14 32 32 = = 22 17 61 94 = 224
6% 6% 13% 4% 9% 7% 5% 8% 9% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6%
BDFGJK D D DGK
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Q25J. Which level of government do you trust more in the following areas: Managing trade relations with other countries
Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) 0] 0) (K) (L) (M) (N) (9) (P) Q) (R) (S) M )
Weighted 'N' 5244 82 24 147 95 1250 2014 190 167 588 688 = = 348 266 944 1632 = 3993
Unweighted 'N' 4857 303 200 300 260 1057 820 403 409 605 500 = = 1063 760 1417 1917 = 3800




The federal government 2228 35 10 63 35 570 862 74 63 227 290 143 108 364 654 1658
42% 42% 41% 43% 37% 46% 43% 39% 38% 39% 42% 41% 41% 39% 40% 42%
El)
Your provincial/territorial 748 6 2 29 13 143 285 26 34 124 85 51 44 185 270 606
government 14% 8% 10% 20% 14% 11% 14% 14% 21% 21% 12% 15% 17% 20% 17% 15%
BCFK B B B[ BCEFGHK| BCEFGHK PU
Both equally 1231 24 5 27 22 287 509 37 30 122 168 78 54 189 358 944
23% 29% 21% 19% 23% 23% 25% 20% 18% 21% 24% 22% 20% 20% 22% 24%
DHI DI | R
Trust neither government 717 11 3 21 19 149 255 38 24 87 109 55 44 149 258 568
14% 14% 13% 14% 20% 12% 13% 20% 15% 15% 16% 16% 16% 16% 16% 14%
FG FG
Cannot say 318 6 4 6 6 102 103 14 16 27 35 21 15 57 93 217
6% 7% 15% 4% 6% 8% 5% 8% 9% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5%
BDEFGHJK DGJK DGJK

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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